页码 Page：15-1
型号 Model：        E2835UX70-2B
日期 Date： 2019-10-28
部门 Department： RD
版本 Edition：   A/0
承认 Acceptance
□批量生产 Batch Production
□初步试样 Initial Sample

E2835UZ70-2B 5000 65 70 75 80 150
E2835UW70-2B 6500 65 70 75 80 150
命名规则 (Product Nomenclature)
      E 2835 U X 70 – 2B
E: 发光二极管 Emitting Diode
2835: 封装体型号 Package Model
X: 色温 CCT
   W:6500K  Z:5000K  N:4000K  S:3000K
70: 机种  Type
2B: 2 LED Chips in parallel
E2835UX70-2B 页码 Page：15-3
封装尺寸 (Package Dimension)
备注(Remarks):
1. 所有尺寸单位为毫米
The units of all dimensions are in millimeters.
2. 未注明公差为±0.1 毫米（除非另有说明）
Dimension measurement tolerance is ±0.1mm (unless otherwise noted)
3. 规格若有变更恕不另行通知
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
E2835UX70-2B 页码 Page：15-4
最大参数值(Maximum Absolute Rating, Ta=25 °C)
参数 (Parameters) 极限参数 (Maximum Value) 单位 (Unit)
功耗 (Power) 510 mW
峰值正向电流 (Max DC Forward Current) 180 mA
反向电压 (Reverse Voltage) 7 V
正向脉冲电流≦10ms，工作周期=1/10
(Pulse Forward Current(typ≦10ms, Duty cycle=1/10))
300 mA
备注 (Remarks):
1. 必须遵守适当的电流降额，以保持芯片结温始终低于最大值。
Proper current derating must be observed to maintain junction temperature below the maximum all the time.
2. 发光二极管驱动电流不能以反向电流进行设计。
LEDs are not designed to be driven in reverse bias.
光电特性参数( Optical Parameters, Ta=25 °C)
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbols
最小值
Min
标准值
Typical
最大值
Max
单位
Units
测试条件
Testing Conditions
发光角度
(Viewing Angle)
2θ1/2 -- 120 -- Deg IF=150mA
正向电压
(Forward Voltage)
VF 2.8 2.9 3.0 V IF=150mA
显色指数
(Color Rendering Index)
CRI 80 -- -- Ra IF=150mA
ESD 测试
(ESD Testing)
E 90% -- -- -- VR =2000V
结温
(Junction Temperature)
Tj -- -- 125 ℃ IF=150mA
热阻
(Thermal Resistance) @25℃
Rth -- 35 -- ℃/W IF=150mA
备注 (Remarks):
1. 此发光亮度根据人眼对发光亮度的感应曲线模拟发光强度，符合 CIE（国际光委会组织）。
This lighting luminance is based on the sensing curve of human eyes-to -luminance to simulate, which is in
accordance with CIE (International Light Committee Organization).
2. 2θ1/2 的角度是从光学中心线处的发光强度为 1/2 光学中心线值。
2θ1/2 is the off-axis angle, where luminous intensity is 1/2 of the axial luminous intensity.
3. 发光亮度保证误差±4%.